BD3000 cCircular display 3/-54

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT
Please read these instructions carefully before beginning to

assemble this display. Save instructions for future reference.

U.S. & Canada Toll Free

Q Mig

P.O. Box 458
27725 Danville Avenue 800-852-3443
Castle Rock, MN 5501 (651) 463-7009
fax (651) 463-2479 0 I-Y'T Ex

www.poly-tex.com
Greenhouse & Display Systems

REV: AB-120329




PARTS IDENTIFICATION

TR KR
ARSI
XX XXXXXXXN,

AN
AN
AN

</

OO
AOCO0ORN0
y N””NNNNN

AN AAKIAXAXR \
AAAAAAANAATEA “‘”:‘NNNNN AR

(AKXN

9"

<

AN

XXX

(AN

ARARRR
WA

0
A0 N
XXX
XXX
QXXX

A
RN eroros
X A

R,
it
AN
NN
NS

Y
XS
A 0000
YA
i nnannnn
XXX XRXES
AN

BD1000
BASE (32")

AATC0COOOTTOMN
AR

NNN‘O5\00‘0‘000000000‘\
RNORNRNNUANANAN
9109090000404
4 00‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0&

)
AAAARKXAXS

i
o
XS
N
N

AKAAN

A

AN

%&Qﬁ@%@qb
AN
AN

"

P

BD1002
SHELF (16")

BD1003
SUPPORT (50")

AN
A
AN

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv
|

$00000009000909909.909.004
009990990999099099909004

V', v$
AN
AR
ADOOOMR

AXO0000000Q

AN
3%%%&&&&&&&&&&»

//
I/

'

R
XXX
XXX

\(0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0‘0
W

W

AAIARKXAXAXAX)

‘Nb\

AN

(XXX

AOOOKXKXX KX KD

N URRRRRRRe

R

R

N
\

\ I
DY
Qe

00

"

A

'

)

w@$ﬁ%§§«?
A
(0
'&QQQQ%$$$§§§§§§
KRR
NN
A

o0 _,
Wo‘o‘o‘o’oWo‘o’0‘0’0‘0’0‘0‘0‘0’0‘0‘/&'o' LXK
‘/ ()
0:0
)

RN

XXX

XXXV
\

AN

Mg

'v Y'v"“"Vv S
AOERRR
AR
AR
AR
VA0
AN
AN

‘0

"

</

W

AR
RN
AAVAAVAMAAAANAARAAN
0000000000000 00 0 e0e
XXX
Y

-

XY

"

AN

AN

AN

AN

M

A

/v
e

\

BD1001
SHELF (32")

NB1972
1/4" x 1 1/2" HEX BOLT

NB1840
1/4" x 3/4" HEX BOLT

O

NB1860
1/4" LOCK WASHER

©

NB1870
1/4" HEX NUT

TOOLS & EQUIPMENT REQUIRED

(2) 7/16" WRENCHES




0
Z
O
T
O
-
Y
T
%
Z
VI
—
M
=
L]
0
)
<

ATTACH SUPPORT TO BASE

USING 1/4" x 3/4" HEX BOLTS,

LLi
X =
Wi —
LOw
NZF
Z oL~
< | -
n <<
Y= >
uw O
T TITZL
nA\nuSO

n =z
WA__._l._
N O
OE 5
mN_H

SUPPORT

N
l.,.,

N\
N

S
N
.

W\
”

W

1/4" x 3/4" HEX BOLT,

LOCK WASHER,
& HEX NUT

|

»

AN

N
,,’%
NS

NN
!

N\

% ,
, \

| w\‘.,,v,




ff,—/./

AP TN TRU TR TR R R
\\ "V\A. ”" .4 ’/ v.

R

.
LL]
T
2
<
¢
S
m et
O H
- O
— M
@ P
N
D T
Y = =
7 =
Z W\ L T T X N
g N /l”’ \ ’/’ TR < L
N 5 v > ) = 3
2 P SR O
mll LR ob A
T A
S EECREAIN < .
11] U, Ix—=a 3 .
N I J-wW>D<Z ™ N
28 DIPaxZ -
%) 0. AN
< ¥ D q =W Ll
SUS_TE L
IEL xS0 ?
rZzZy <
TJhoxh ——
F>ozWzs ﬂz \
HuTosT . W
W a LL] - < LLI \ \\
SIELE3SZZ /
LL] P T < e W N \\
LWEESS®S . %
AEFS<IJInF ~___




ALY ,‘tﬂ/"’“‘tﬂtﬂ ‘tt"at

)
4

\

\ W'
Ad \ 44 .

Q)
Z
N
.
T
03
<C
= &5
< v
m O < .
VI
ol £
~ SU%
— FZ5
@) OXO
q W
D D:HS
o 320
>
= OCwm
— n W\WWWEAN TUTRTH PLTRT N LR TR N N
> I
N TR I NN Y VNI N N W/
n =%z R SRR
an < ST Z
= O SR
= MKﬂ — -
LL] TCD 1
7 UOZ% 2
p) . e
< WSM X
©F 3 LUl T
L Ow = LD
LBm MWN
EVA 0 >
Siz <5
= *+ 3T
O=0
T —
O — W




SAFETY GUIDELINES

Do not climb, sit on, or use this product as a ladder. Injuries may occuir.

Do not place or install electrical items on this product. Wet conditions are typical and
electrical shock may occuir.

Do not place this product on a slope that exceeds 3 degrees.
Do not move this display after product is in place. Damage to display and injuries may occur.
Lock casters (when provided) once display is in place to prevent movement.

Remove all debris or obstacles from caster's path before moving.

CARE & MAINTENANCE

To remove loose soil and debris, simply spray the soiled areas with with water from a garden hose.

Prior to storage, all surfaces of this product should be sprayed down with water and allowed to dry
completely.

Limited Warranty

Poly-Tex, Inc. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a
period of (1) year from date of invoice. This warranty is provided to the original purchaser of the
product and is not transferable. Poly-Tex does not warrant parts not manufactured by Poly-Tex,
but does assign any transferable manufacturer or supplier warranties. Should any defect be
found, full repair or replacement will be rendered to the customer at no cost following inspection
by a Poly-Tex representative and the return of the defective product to our Castle Rock, MN
factory. Expenses for removal or reinstallation of defective products will not be covered by the
warranty.

POLY-TEX SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY SPECIAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR FOR ANY DELAY IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS
WARRANTY BEYOND OUR CONTROL. THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF
ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER IMPLIED, WRITTEN OR ORAL INCLUDING THE
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This warranty does not cover damage from customer abuse, misuse, improper installation,
customer modifications, customer negligence in performing normal maintenance, damage
resulting from acts of nature.

Contact information
Poly-Tex, Inc. PO Box 458
27725 Danville Ave Castle Rock, MN 55010

Toll free (800) 852-3443 Fax (651) 463-2479
www.poly-tex.com



